

Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 3-2010

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 2
Date: February 1, 2010**

Amendment No. 2

*(This amendment removes the annual \$2,500 increase in
base compensation for the County Executive's salary.)*

- 1 On page 1, strike lines 16 through 18, inclusive and in their entirety.
- 2
- 3 On page 1, in line 19, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”.
- 4
- 5 On page 1, in line 30, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”.